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Shreveport Metropolitan Planning Area Safety Performance Measures and Targets

Measure

Number of Fatalities

Number of Serious Injuries

Rate of Fatalities per 100
Million Vehicle Miles Traveled

Rate of Serious Injuries per
100 Million Vehicle Miles

Traveled

Number of Non-Motorized
Fatalities and Serious Injuries

Base (5-Year Average)

62

175

1.453

4.076

32

-1.0%

Annual Targeted Change

61

172

1.424

3.995

31

Target (2021)


