## **HSIP Safety PM Target Report**

MPO Shreveport

## Shreveport Metropolitan Planning Area Safety Performance Measures and Targets

Measure	Base (5-Year Average)	Annual Targeted Change	Target (2021)
Number of Fatalities	62		61
Number of Serious Injuries	175		172
Rate of Fatalities per 100 Million Vehicle Miles Traveled	1.453	-1.0%	1.424
Rate of Serious Injuries per 100 Million Vehicle Miles Traveled	4.076		3.995
Number of Non-Motorized Fatalities and Serious Injuries	32		31